Housing

Apartment or Housing Name

Rental Companies

Berkel Properties
Barb Berg
Bridge City Properties/ Summit Properties
or visit: vcrentals.net
CJ Properties
Steve Nielson
Valley Rental
or visit: valleyrental.net
Cornerstone Rentals
or visit: cornerstonerentalsmgt.com
Gary Sorenson
Pritchett Properties
Northwood Manor Apartments
or visit: ferchoconstruction.com
Ridgeview Place Apartments
or visit: archer.managebuilding.com
Greg Burchill
Wade Bruns
Kelly Everson
Connie Geinert
Kim Nehlich
Rush Rentals
Six D Construction & Development
Viking Manor

Contact Information

701-840-2556
701-845-1868
701-845-6876

701-840-9337
701-840-1950
701-845-1601
701-845-2787

701-845-8938

701-840-0964 or 701-840-0849

701-840-0553

701-532-1416

701-845-1272
701-840-1629
402-762-5192
701-490-3455
701-490-5031
701-490-8310
701-840-8073
701-845-8938

Visit newsdakotaclassifieds.com and times-online.com for more listings.

Real Estate Companies

Valley Realty, Inc.
1268 W. Main St, Valley City, ND 58072

REMAX/ Lawn Realty
145 Central Ave N Valley City, ND 58072

Ivy Real Estate Group
356 Central Ave. N, Valley City, ND 58072

701-845-1602

701-845-0782

701-840-5044

www.valleyrealtyinc.com

www.lawnrealty.com

www.ivyrealestategroup.com



http://www.cornerstonerentalsmgt.com/
https://archer.managebuilding.com/Resident/public/home
http://www.valleyrealtyinc.com/
http://www.lawnrealty.com/

Getting Started

Key Contacts to help you get settled:

Healthcare:
CHI Mercy Hospital 570 Chautauqua Boulevard 845-6400
Sanford Clinic 520 Chautauqua Boulevard 845-6000
Essentia Health Clinic 132 4th Ave NE 845-8060
City - County Health District 415 2nd Ave NE 845-8518
Utilities:
Valley City Public Works 254 2nd Ave NE 845-0380
Montana Dakota Utilities (Jamestown Office) 800-638-3278
Cass County Electric (Rural Service) 1105 7th St SE 845-2251
Barnes Rural Water 421 West Main St 845-1117

Cable Television:

CSl, Inc. (Jamestown Office) 845-4383

BEK 325 2nd St. NW 845-0355
Internet:

CenturyLink 866-541-3322

BEK 325 2nd St. NW 845-0355

CSl, Inc. (Jamestown Office) 845-4383
Telephone:

CenturyLink 866-776-8636

BEK 325 2nd St. NW 845-0355
Education:

Pre School/Head Start 101 College St SW 845-1108

Valley City Jr.-Sr. High School 493 Central Ave N 845-0483

Jefferson School (K-3) 1150 Central Ave N 845-0622

Washington School (4-6) 510 8th Ave SW 845-0849

St. Catherine's School (K-6) 540 3rd Ave NE 845-1453

Sheyenne Valley Area Career

& Technology Center 801 Valley Ave SE 845-0256
Valley City State University 101 College St SW 800-532-8641

Or VCSU Enrollment Services 845-7101



Getting Started

Key Contacts to help you get settled:

Banks/Financial:

Dacotah Bank 240 3rd St N\W 845-2712
Bank Forward 430 Main St W 845-1220
First Community Credit Union 115 5th Ave NE 845-4647
Wells Fargo Bank 201 Central Ave N 845-2210

Ag Country Farm Credit Services 220 Winter Show Road SW  845-1751

Driver’s License Division:

Valley City Location 271 Winter Show Road, SW 845-2764
Open 1st and 3rd Wednesday every month 9 am - 4 pm
Jamestown Office 300 2nd Ave NE Suite 139  701-252-5596

Open Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday 8:00 am - 4:45 pm

Motor Vehicle: Open daily, 9:00 am -3:00 pm (closed 11:00 am - 12:00 pm)
Valley City DMV 250 Main St W 701-845-3812

Public Transportation:
Taxi 24 hours a day 840-1406

Barnes County Senior Citizens Center Bus 845-4300
For specific pickup times and rates, call a day ahead of time.
Hours of operation: 8 a.m. to 4 p.m. Monday-Friday, 9 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.

Bus Service
Rimrock Stages 800-255-7655
Service from Valley City to Fargo and Billings, MT and points in between.
Eastbound departs 1:05 pm Westbound departs 12:10 am
Jefferson Lines 701-845-5808
Amtrak
Service from Fargo (45 minutes east of Valley City) 800-872-7245
Eastbound departs 2:30 am Westbound departs 3:24 am

Commercial Air Service
Fargo - Hector International Airport (55 minutes east) 701-241-1501
Jamestown Municipal Airport (25 minutes west) 701-252-6466



Getting Started

Key Contacts to help you get settled:

City Offices:
City Hall
Fire Hall
Police Department
Public Works
Park District Offices
City County Health District
Public Library

County Offices:
Barnes County Courthouse
Auditor’s Office
Clerk of Court

www.valleycity.us

254 2nd Ave NE

241 3rd Ave NE

216 2nd Ave NE

254 2nd Ave NE

733 8th Ave SW

415 2nd Ave. NE, Ste. 101
410 Central Ave N

www.co.barnes.nd.us
230 4th St NE

County Agent (NDSU Extension Service)

County Treasurer

Director of Tax Equalization
Emergency Management Agency

Health Department
Register of Deeds

Social Services
Superintendent of Schools
Veteran’s Services Office

Emergencies: Dial 911
Highway Department
Sheriff’s Department

Senior Citizens:
Senior Citizen Center

Post Office:
US Post Office

1525 12th St NW

1525 12th St NW
575 10th St SW

139 2nd Ave SE

149 3rd St NE

845-1700
845-3351
845-3110
845-0380
845-3294
845-8518
845-3821

845-8500
845-8512
845-8528
845-8505
845-8515
845-8510
845-8518
845-8506
845-8521
845-8514
845-8511

845-8508
845-8530

845-4300

845-9723



Childcare Providers

License
Center

Center

Center &
Preschool

Preschool
Group
Group
Group
Group
Group
Family

Self-Declared
Self-Declared
Self-Declared
Self-Declared

Provider
TL Childcare
VC Children’s Center

Just Kidding Daycare

Circle of Friends
Kathy Edinger
Shelly Conlon

Shelly Differding

Natalie Ley
Wimbledon Child Care Center
Annetta Lunde
Kathy Kunze
Loretta Holden
Lori Omdahl
Pam Van Dyke

Phone Number

701-760-0351
701-845-5437

701-840-3033

701-840-0905
701-840-0611
701-840-0092
701-845-0957
701-490-2697
701-840-2751
701-490-4192
701-733-2132
701-845-4433
701-490-1189
701-669-2533

Address
540 3" Ave NE, Valley City
141 4" Ave NE, Valley City

913 Riverview Dr, Valley City

540 3 Ave NE, Valley City
920 3 Ave NW, Valley City
235 5t Ave NE, Valley City
451 8" Ave NE, Valley City
657 27 Ave NW, Valley City
208 Center St., Wimbledon
922 11t Ave SE, Valley City
1324 116" Ave SE, Dazey
156 9th St NW, Valley City
624 5" St, Dazey

9731 44t St SE, Ypsilanti



Education
Public School System

The public school system is a vibrant educational community with active Parent Teacher Organizations,
significant community participation, innovative learning programs and parent volunteer opportunities. Its
mission is to educate students for lifelong learning with an uncompromising commitment to excellence.

Elementary Education

Public Elementary Schools

Jefferson Elementary and Washington schools provide preschool through sixth grade with its dedicated
teaching and support staff. Administration and staff encourage student self-responsibility through the
implementation of Respect and Responsibility and Choice Theory programs. An education grounded in
the basics—reading, writing, science, mathematics and the arts—is enhanced with skill development in
conflict resolution, problem solving and decision-making.

St. Catherine School

St. Catherine School is a state accredited Catholic Christian School for students in kindergarten through
sixth grade. Academic offerings include mathematics, reading, science, and computer technology, as
well as religious instruction.

Secondary Education

Valley City Junior High
Valley City Junior High is a 7" and 8™ grade school dedicated to providing a quality education and
integrating technology into the curriculum.

Valley City Senior High

Valley City Senior High School is a 9" through 12" grade school with a staff committed to providing the
best education possible. Students excel academically and in a wide variety of co-curricular activities. The
school features up-to-date technology with an excellent student to computer ratio. VCSHS and VCSU are
partners in VCSU’s Jump Start Program for students interested in taking the next step in their education.

The Sheyenne Valley Area Career and Technology Center (SVACTC)

The SVACTC provides innovative, high quality career and technology education programs that maximize
the opportunities for students and the community. Programs include instruction on construction careers,
business and office technology, health careers, automotive technology, graphic arts, marketing,
entrepreneurship, welding technology, Cisco networking and computer technology.



Churches

Name
All Saints Episcopal Church
Calvary Baptist Church
Connect Church
Congregational United Church of Christ
Epworth United Methodist Church
Elim Evangelical Free Church
Faith Lutheran Church ELCA
First Baptist Church
Grace Free Lutheran Church AFLC
New Life Assembly of God
Our Savior's Lutheran Church ELCA
Southwest Bible Chapel
St. Catherine's Catholic Church
St. Paul's Evangelical Lutheran Church
Trinity Lutheran Church ELCA

Valley Apostolic

Phone Number

701-845-0819

701-845-9220

701-845-4193

701-845-1977

701-845-0340

701-845-1649

701-845-4390

701-845-4500

701-845-2753

701-845-2259

701-845-1328

701-845-2792

701-845-0354

701-845-0702

701-845-3837

701-845-9590

Address
516 Central Ave N
2030 Main St W
320 Central Ave S
217 4™ St NW
680 8™ Ave SW
1141 9 St SW
309 4™ St. NE
3511 Kathryn Road
2351 Main Street W
520 Winter Show Rd
138 3 St NW
826 5" St SW
506 39 Ave NE
202 3 St NW
499 4t Ave NW

215 4™ Ave W



Recreation

Skating
Ice Skating
Pioneer Park (Outdoor): 800 4" Street North West
Warming house open Saturdays 1:00 pm — 5:00 pm and Sundays 1:00 pm — 5:00 pm
Youth Sports Complex (Indoor): 940 Central Avenue North
Open Skate Sunday 3:00 pm — 5:00 pm
Hockey
Wednesdays 7:00 pm — 9:00 pm at the Youth Sports Complex, 940 Central Avenue North
Contact Jason Gerhardt at 701-840-0596 or gerhartjasonl@johndeere.com for more information
Snowmobiling
53 miles of groomed trails are available. Contact Joel Iverson with the Sheyenne Sno-Dirifters for
more information 701-845-2656.

Adult Activities
Parks and Recreation
e Men’s Amateur Basketball
e Adult Golf Lessons
¢ Open Play Pickleball
e Women'’s Fall Volleyball League
e Adult Men’s Softball
e Co-Ed Volleyball
e Yoga in the Park
Visit veparks.com or call 701-845-3294 for more information on fees, dates, and times.

On the Move
Provides individuals and families opportunities to engage in physical activity.
Visit barnesonthemove.org or call City County Health District at 701-845-8518 for more
information.



Recreation

Valley City Rifle & Pistol Club
Call Leon at 701-845-1031 or visit 416 West Main Street for more information.

Soccer
League is dependent on interest, contact Lance Jenison at 701-845-1517.

Lake Ashtabula

Located 12 miles north of Valley City, enjoy fishing, boating and skiing, and cabin resort area. This 26-mile
lake is maintained by the Corp of Engineers and hosts many camping and recreational spots. Lake
Ashtabula is also a trailhead for North Country Trail with 35 miles of certified, groomed trail. Restaurants
including The Crossing, Bayshore Resort and The Hungry Pelican are located on the lake for convenient
dining. Pontoons, kayaks, canoes, fishing boats, paddle boats, life jackets and cabins are available to rent
from Bayshore Resort.

Hunting and Fishing
There is plenty of hunting variety: mourning doves, deer, sandhill cranes, sharp and roughed-tail grouse,
ducks, Canada geese, pheasant, snow geese, fox and coyote. Popular fishing spots are along the
Sheyenne River, below dams at Lisbon, Fort Ransom, near Kathryn, Cooperstown, Mill Dam, Bald Hill Dam,
Clausen Springs, Hobart Lake, Lake Ashtabula, Moon Lake, St. Mary’s Lake and Dead Colt Creek.

Sheyenne River Valley National Scenic Byway
A 63-mile journey down the Sheyenne River Valley, from Baldhill Dam to Lisbon.
Awarded National recognition on several occasions.
Enjoy our parks along the way including: Little Yellowstone, Clausen Springs, Fort Ransom State Park, and
Medicine Wheel Park (in Valley City). Visit valleycitynd.org/tourism.php for more information

Parks and Recreation

The City of Valley City boasts several parks. Medicine Wheel Park is a replica of a Native American solar
calendar. Little Yellowstone and Clausen Springs are county parks that are part of the beautiful fall colors
display. Fort Ransom State Park stages Sodbuster Days in July and September. For more about Valley City
parks and camping, visit valleycitynd.org/tourism.php for more information.


https://valleycitynd.org/tourism.php
http://medicinewheel.vcsu.edu/
http://www.co.barnes.nd.us/Related/yellow.asp
http://www.co.barnes.nd.us/Related/clausen.asp
http://www.ndparks.com/parks/frsp.htm
https://valleycitynd.org/tourism.php

Recreation

North Country National Scenic Trail

Modeled after the famous Appalachian Trail, the North Country National Scenic Trail is a premier footpath
that stretches 4,600 miles linking communities, forests, and prairies across seven northern states.
Organized hikes are available throughout the summer. Visit www.northcountrytrail.org/srv for more
information.

North Dakota Winter Show

The first week of March is time for the North Dakota Winter Show. For over 70 years this 6 day event
draws more than 65,000 visitors from across the region to North Dakota's premier agriculture show. The
North Dakota Winter Show Event Center is packed with entertainment and activities throughout the six
days. Activities include a PRCA rodeo, antique shows, tractor pulls, horse pulls, traveling exhibits,
concerts, and more. Horse shows and competitions are scheduled throughout the year. The events
schedule is found on northdakotawintershow.com

Historic Bridges Tour

Valley City was founded in 1872 along the Sheyenne River. Take the Valley City Bridges tour to view the
many bridges in Valley City. More information can be found at valleycitynd.org/tourism.php

Barnes County Museum

Discover the rich, colorful history of the Sheyenne River Valley. Located at 315 Central Avenue North; call
701-845-0966 for more information.

Historic Homes and Buildings

Valley City has a wide variety of historic buildings that enhance its quaint, scenic beauty. Call the
Rosebud Visitor Center at 701-845-1891 or stop in at 250 West Main Street for more information.


http://www.northcountrytrail.org/srv/index.php

Shopping
The Necessities:

Groceries

Leevers Foods
Address: 424 2" Ave. NE

Address: 148 Central Ave. S

Pharmacies / Personal Care

www.leeversfoods.com

Phone:
Phone:

Central Avenue Health Mart Pharmacy healthmart.com

Address: 323 Central Ave. N, Suite 101

NuCara Pharmacy
Address: 234 Central Ave. N

Thrifty White Pharmacy
Address: 120 West Main St.
Household
Ace Hardware
Address: 224 Central Ave. N

Dollar General
Address: 130 5" Ave. NE

Family Dollar

Address: 1346 West Main St.

Handy Home and Hardware
Address: 727 15" Ave. SW

Smith Lumber Company
Address: 1525 East Main St.

Electronics

Verizon
Address: 635 West Main St.

www.nucara.com

Phone:

www.thriftywhite.com

Phone:

www.acehardware.com

Phone:

www.dollargeneral.com

Phone:

www.familydollar.com

Phone:

www.hardwarehank.com

Phone:

smithlumbercompany.com

Phone:

WWw.verizonwireless.com

Phone:

Phone:

701-845-1732
701-845-2264

701-845-5280

701-845-2652

701-845-1763

701-845-3341

701-845-1009

701-845-8040

701-845-1332

701-845-2135

701-845-6812


http://www.leeversfoods.com/
http://healthmart.com/
http://www.nucara.com/
http://www.thriftywhite.com/
http://www.familydollar.com/
http://www.verizonwireless.com/

Around Town

Specialty Shops:

Alley Beans
Address: 231 3 St. NE

Arc Thrift Shop
Address: 141 2" St. NE

Blush Boutique

Address: 219 Central Ave. N
Bob’s Collectibles

Address: 141 2" St. NE
Bong’s Bootery

Address: 241 Central Ave. N
Brockopp Brewing

Address: 114 Main St. E

Cat Walk Boutique

Address: 341 Central Ave. N
Dakota Rose Floral

Address: 1125 West Main St.
Dutton’s Valley Gallery

Address: 256 Central Ave. N
Dutton’s Parlour

Address: 256 Central Ave. N
Eagle’s Nest Bookstore

Address: 248 Central Ave. N

Phone:

Phone:

Phone:

Phone:

Phone:

Phone:

Phone:

Phone:

Phone:

Phone:

701-490-3752

701-845-4189

701-845-6852

701-845-4189

701-845-1523

701-845-5070

701-845-3291

701-845-3390

701-845-3393

701-845-1519



Around Town

Specialty Shops:

Granny’s Closet

Address: 141 2" St. NE (Lower Level)
Mclean Frames

Address: 256 Central Ave. N
Nearly Nu

Address: 301 Central Ave. N

Prairie Frame Shop

Address: 316 Central Ave. N
Riverside Gardens

Address: 1127 11 Ave. SW
RJ Fashions

Address: 233 Central Ave. N
The Vault & Candy Emporium

Address: 233 Central Ave. N
Urban Couture

Address: 304 Central Ave. N
Wild Prairie Bakery

Address: 142 Main St. E

Phone:

Phone:

Phone:

Phone:

Phone:

Phone:

Phone:

Phone:

Phone:

701-845-4379

701-845-0609

701-845-1022

701-845-4704

701-845-0233

701-845-4687

701-840-7519

701-840-7412

701-490-3393



Public Utilities

Electricity
City of Valley City (701-845-0380):

Owns and maintains the electric distribution system

Electrical power purchased from the Western Area Power Administration (www.wapa.gov) and
Missouri River Energy Services (www.mrenergy.com)

Two electric substations with 25 mega watt capacity each

Peak demand is 20 megawatt with load management

Cass County Electric Cooperative (701-845-2251):

Owns the source of power and has mine mouth generation with the power plant located adjacent to
the mining operation

Aggressive load management programs

Electrical power purchased from Minkota Power Cooperative Inc. (www.minkota.com)

Serves over 39,000 accounts, with 4800 miles of line in 10 counties

Energy cost analysis available for operations with an energy use profile

Water

City of Valley City (701-845-0380):

Sourced from wells in the Valley City aquifer and the Sheyenne River

Total storage capacity is over 2 million gallons with clear well capacity of 1.5 million gallons
Water treatment plant capacity is 4 million gallons per day

Pumping capacity is 3.5 million gallons per day

Excess capacity is 3 million gallons per day

Barnes Rural Water Users, Inc. (701-845-1117):

Water sourced from Spiritwood Aquifer, Urbana, ND, serves over 1,623 accounts in 17 cities
Annual water consumption is 120 million gallons

Natural Gas (800-638-3278):

Provided by Montana-Dakota Utilities (www.montana-dakota.com)
Competitive rates are negotiable for large users
Sourced from Williams Pipeline (co.williams.com)

Sanitation (701-845-0380):

Owned and operated by the City of Valley City

Sanitation/sewer services provided through 120 acres of lagoon cells and 11 lift stations
Over 192 million gallons of holding capacity over 6 months

Present load is one million gallons per day

Excess capacity is 30 million gallons over 6 months

Transfer station


http://www.mrenergy.com/

